OP \$40.00 2028603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Lubrizol Corporation		03/01/2018	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InTerraChem, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 727	
City:	Newburgh	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47629	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2028603		XENTRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8128583160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8128583147

Email: melissa.gillenwater@interrachem.com

Correspondent Name: InTerraChem, LLC
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 727

Address Line 4: NEWBURGH, INDIANA 47629

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Gillenwater
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Gillenwater/
DATE SIGNED: 04/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Xentrite Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0964

900446153

SCHEDULE A Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS The Lubrizol Corporation, 29400 Lakeland Boulevard, Wickliffe, OH 44092-2298 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the record owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2028603 for Xentrite (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS InTerraChem, LLC, P.O. Box 727, Newburgh, IN 47629 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

The Lubrizol Corporation

RECORDED: 04/10/2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, as well as the right to sue for past and present infringements thereof.

InTerraChem, LLC

This agreement is effective as of the 1st day of March 2018.

By:	Thomas J. autis	By: 4/1/
Name:	Thomas T. Curtis	Name: HONARD A Newins
Title:	Senior Vice President	Title: Manasais Mandam
Date:	3/7/18	Date: 3/14/18